
2024-2025 Baldwin Wallace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-15   Conf: 6-12   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Ellington, Ray 25-23 859 34.4 169-358 .472 55-146 .377 45-59 .763 29 138 167 6.7 35 0 24 36 9 12 438 17.5
01 Reynolds, Myles 25-23 711 28.4 101-242 .417 49-123 .398 59-81 .728 13 86 99 4.0 51 0 47 40 2 29 310 12.4
11 Pestello, AJ 25-25 713 28.5 123-231 .532 2-13 .154 31-75 .413 62 86 148 5.9 48 0 19 27 29 23 279 11.2
04 Baskerville IV, Titus 25-25 782 31.3 82-210 .390 13-50 .260 56-71 .789 13 55 68 2.7 56 0 141 69 3 26 233 9.3
03 Hamilton, Brayden 21-16 543 25.9 49-122 .402 39-105 .371 6-9 .667 5 44 49 2.3 33 0 25 20 2 17 143 6.8
23 Richardson, Isaac 25-4 370 14.8 45-95 .474 1-14 .071 32-46 .696 27 56 83 3.3 57 1 5 24 6 7 123 4.9
21 Griffith, Andrew 25-9 370 14.8 29-86 .337 21-61 .344 7-10 .700 8 26 34 1.4 51 0 8 10 6 7 86 3.4
15 McClardy, Braylan 25-0 361 14.4 28-91 .308 17-54 .315 12-17 .706 14 31 45 1.8 20 0 7 11 0 11 85 3.4
24 Hudak, Caden 16-0 116 7.3 8-14 .571 2-6 .333 5-8 .625 1 6 7 0.4 11 0 2 3 1 4 23 1.4
30 Bartchak, Dylan 4-0 30 7.5 2-11 .182 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 3 0 0 2 5 1.3
05 Driscoll, Luke 12-0 57 4.8 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 4 10 14 1.2 2 0 2 6 1 1 16 1.3
10 Dickinson, Maxx 5-0 12 2.4 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.0
12 Timberlake, Nick 8-0 50 6.3 2-17 .118 2-17 .118 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 0 3 0 3 6 0.8
00 Madigan, Caden 14-0 68 4.9 4-15 .267 0-4 .000 0-5 .000 3 3 6 0.4 5 0 6 2 0 2 8 0.6
14 Young, Avery 3-0 8 2.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5050 202.0 651-1514 .430 202-604 .334 256-390 .656 228 579 807 32.3 372 1 289 270 59 144 1760 70.40
Opponents 25 5050 202.0 728-1533 .475 146-460 .317 315-431 .731 280 693 973 38.9 351 4 299 277 101 151 1917 76.68

Team Statistics BW OPP
SCORING 1760 1917
    Points Per Game 70.4 76.7
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 651-1514 728-1533
    Field Goal Pct .430 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-604 146-460
    3PT FG Pct .334 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-390 315-431
    FT Pct .656 .731
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.6
REBOUNDS 807 973
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.6 –
ASSISTS 289 299
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 270 277
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 144 152
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.1
BLOCKS 59 101
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,598 6,290
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-123 12-524
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 777 965 8 10 1760
Opponents 874 1022 8 13 1917

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 KENYON W 67-60 97
11/12/24 at Wash. & Jeff. L 73-80 527
11/15/24 TRINE L 49-78 198
11/20/24 at Geneva W 83-68 271

* 11/23/24 OHIO NORTHERN W 69-67 101
11/26/24 at Penn St.-Behrend W 88-75 132

* 12/07/24 OTTERBEIN L 49-85 96
* 12/14/24 at Muskingum L 46-77 224

12/17/24 LA ROCHE W 73-69 72
12/31/24 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 85-93 89

* 01/04/25 CAPITAL W 79-65 87
* 01/08/25 at Heidelberg L 81-92 385
* 01/11/25 at Wilmington (OH) W 61-58 0
* 01/15/25 MOUNT UNION L 64-94 146
* 01/18/25 MARIETTA L 68-70 158
* 01/22/25 JOHN CARROLL L 76-95 176
* 01/25/25 at Otterbein L 61-72 426
* 01/29/25 at Ohio Northern L (2 OT) 82-85 358
* 02/01/25 MUSKINGUM W 71-59 133
* 02/05/25 HEIDELBERG W 91-85 133
* 02/08/25 at Capital L 76-82 265
* 02/12/25 at John Carroll L 55-82 725
* 02/15/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 69-65 112
* 02/19/25 at Mount Union L 69-83 1,868
* 02/22/25 at Marietta L 75-78 1,109

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Baldwin Wallace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 5-4   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Ellington, Ray 18-17 632 35.1 121-253 .478 41-108 .380 32-41 .780 18 92 110 6.1 23 0 18 26 6 11 315 17.5
01 Reynolds, Myles 18-18 532 29.6 69-170 .406 33-84 .393 40-54 .741 9 63 72 4.0 41 0 35 32 1 18 211 11.7
11 Pestello, AJ 18-18 517 28.7 94-177 .531 1-9 .111 19-53 .358 49 57 106 5.9 33 0 14 21 19 16 208 11.6
04 Baskerville IV, Titus 18-18 580 32.2 58-155 .374 10-38 .263 36-44 .818 6 35 41 2.3 39 0 116 53 1 18 162 9.0
03 Hamilton, Brayden 15-11 380 25.3 29-80 .363 24-73 .329 1-2 .500 4 31 35 2.3 20 0 18 14 2 13 83 5.5
23 Richardson, Isaac 18-1 264 14.7 36-70 .514 1-12 .083 20-31 .645 11 40 51 2.8 46 0 4 18 3 5 93 5.2
21 Griffith, Andrew 18-7 262 14.6 23-58 .397 18-45 .400 4-6 .667 4 19 23 1.3 36 0 7 8 4 6 68 3.8
15 McClardy, Braylan 18-0 265 14.7 19-64 .297 12-38 .316 8-12 .667 9 26 35 1.9 14 0 4 9 0 8 58 3.2
24 Hudak, Caden 9-0 61 6.8 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 5-8 .625 0 6 6 0.7 4 0 2 2 1 3 19 2.1
10 Dickinson, Maxx 4-0 9 2.3 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
05 Driscoll, Luke 7-0 28 4.0 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 2 2 1 0 8 1.1
12 Timberlake, Nick 8-0 50 6.3 2-17 .118 2-17 .118 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 0 3 0 3 6 0.8
00 Madigan, Caden 10-0 48 4.8 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 0-5 .000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 4 1 0 1 6 0.6
30 Bartchak, Dylan 3-0 16 5.3 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Young, Avery 2-0 6 3.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 466-1084 .430 144-435 .331 166-260 .638 151 404 555 30.8 264 0 226 202 38 103 1242 69.00
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 535-1108 .483 109-338 .322 215-295 .729 202 496 698 38.8 253 3 228 211 78 115 1394 77.44

Team Statistics BW OPP
SCORING 1242 1394
    Points Per Game 69.0 77.4
    Scoring Margin -8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-1084 535-1108
    Field Goal Pct .430 .483
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-435 109-338
    3PT FG Pct .331 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-260 215-295
    FT Pct .638 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 555 698
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -7.9 –
ASSISTS 226 228
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 202 211
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 103 115
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.4
BLOCKS 38 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.3
ATTENDANCE 1,142 5,360
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-127 9-596
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Baldwin Wallace 549 675 8 10 1242
Opponents 635 738 8 13 1394

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 OHIO NORTHERN W 69-67 101
12/07/24 OTTERBEIN L 49-85 96
12/14/24 at  Muskingum L 46-77 224
01/04/25 CAPITAL W 79-65 87
01/08/25 at  Heidelberg L 81-92 385
01/11/25 at  Wilmington (OH) W 61-58 0
01/15/25 MOUNT UNION L 64-94 146
01/18/25 MARIETTA L 68-70 158
01/22/25 JOHN CARROLL L 76-95 176
01/25/25 at  Otterbein L 61-72 426
01/29/25 at  Ohio Northern L (2 OT) 82-85 358
02/01/25 MUSKINGUM W 71-59 133
02/05/25 HEIDELBERG W 91-85 133
02/08/25 at  Capital L 76-82 265
02/12/25 at  John Carroll L 55-82 725
02/15/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 69-65 112
02/19/25 at  Mount Union L 69-83 1868
02/22/25 at  Marietta L 75-78 1109


